
GRACE FOUNDATION Meeting Schedule 2025/26 

TERM Vision Day 
(Compulsory) 

Staff Competency 
Training - All 

(Optional) 

Compulsory All 
Staff Online 

Training 
(Compulsory) 

Training Workshops 
– Ethos Leaders 

(Online) 
(Compulsory) 

Ethos Leaders Cluster 
(Compulsory) 

 

FSW Cluster 
(Compulsory) 

 

YW Cluster 
(Compulsory) 

 

Autumn 1 Venue: Highgate 
House 

Tuesday 21st 
October, 

9.30am – 4pm 

 Thursday 4th 
September 
(including 

SAFEGUARDING) 
3:30pm-4:30pm 

Online  
 

Tuesday 7th 
October  

3.30pm-4.30pm 
Online  

 Tuesday 9th September 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE)  

Tuesday 16th September 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 

Tuesday 23rd September 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 

Autumn 2   Tuesday 2nd 
December 

3.30pm-4.30pm 
Online 

Wednesday 19th 
November 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Online 

Tuesday 11th November 
Cluster 1: 9.30 – 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 – 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(Q3T/HUX) 

Tuesday 18th November 
Cluster 1: 9.30 - 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(ELL/EWS R) 

Tuesday 25th November 
Cluster 1: 9.30 - 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(GAS/LGA) 

Spring 1 All Team Training 
Day (NEW!) 
Tuesday 3rd 

February 
9.30am – 4pm 

Venue: TBC 
 

Tuesday 10th 
February 
AM & PM 
Sessions 

GATE 

  Tuesday 20th January 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm  

(GATE) 

Tuesday 13th January 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 

Tuesday 27th January 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 

Spring 2    Wednesday 18th 
March 

1.30 - 3.30pm 
Online 

 

Tuesday 3rd March 
Cluster 1: 9.30 – 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(LHS/RA) 

Tuesday 10th March 
Cluster 1: 9.30 - 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(GAD/EWS D) 

Tuesday 17th March 
Cluster 1: 9.30 – 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
(Q3GB/STAN) 

Summer 1  Tuesday 21st April 
AM & PM 
Sessions 

GATE 

Tuesday 14th April 
3.30pm-4.30pm 

Online 

Wednesday 20th May 
1.30-3.30pm 

Online 

Tuesday 5th May 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

9.00am – 4.00pm 
(GATE) 

Tuesday 12th May 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm 
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 

Tuesday 19th May 
Clusters 1 & 2, 

1.30pm – 3.30pm  
Lunch from 12.30pm 

(GATE) 



GRACE FOUNDATION Meeting Schedule 2025/26 

 

Pray for Schools: Tuesday 18th November – Prayer events can take place anytime that week. 

These are core GF dates – other training will be available – details TBC. 

 

Summer 2 Venue: TBC 
Tuesday 2nd June 

9.30am – 4pm 

Tuesday 23rd June 
AM & PM 
Sessions 

GATE 

Tuesday 16th June 
3.30pm-4.30pm 

Online 

Wednesday 8th July 
1.30-3.30pm 

Online 

Tuesday 30th June 
Cluster 1: 9.30 – 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
TGK/GAC 

Tuesday 7th July 
Cluster 1: 9.30 - 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
GAS/LGA 

Tuesday 14th July 
Cluster 1: 9.30am – 11.30am 

(Coffee from 9am) 
Cluster 2: 2 - 4pm 

(Coffee from 1.30pm) 
ELL/HUX 


